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Form for Filing Rate Schedules FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
P • S • C • KY NO. 7 

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. 
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 

2nd REVISED SHEET NO. T-3 
CANCELLING P . S.C.KY N0.7 
1st REVISED SHEET NO. T-3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SMALL COMMERCIAL . RATE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

SCHEDULE B 

AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial, small power and three-phase farm and/or residential service 
where available. (Also temporary services to construction jobs, fairs, carnivals, etc.). Includes lightning, 
heating and power subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Service under this schedule 
shall be limited to 50 KV A installed transformer capacity. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycle at available secondary voltage. Motors 
having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower must be three-phase. Where residential and commercial 
usage are metered as a single meter, all usage shall be billed under this schedule. 

RATES PER MONTH: 

Consumer Charge· No KWH Usage......................... $6.70 

Energy Charge: 
First 1,000 KWH per month @.................... $0.063320 
All Over 1,000 KWH per month @ ........•.•..... $0.057850 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE : As shown in APPENDIX B following these tariffs. 

MINIMUM CHARGE : 

(a) Single Phase Service shall be the "Consumer Charge • No KWH Usage" as stated in the rates per 
month. 

(b) Three Phase Service shall be determined by applying $0.80 per KV A of transformer capacity installed. 
The Seller may, if it so desires, install transformer(s) of capacity larger than required but in such case 
the consumers minimum bill shall be based on the standard transformer size which would h.a;v~ .hE;.E:Q. 
adequate for consumer's load. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI~SIVN 

. OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

(Continued - Next Page) JAN 0 1 1995 

DATE OF ISSUE: DECEMBER 1, 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 1995 

ISSUED BY: __________________________________ PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of 

Kentucky in Case No. dated ----------------------------



Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. 
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
P • S • C • KY NO • 7 
1st REVISED SHEET NO. T-3 
CANCELLING P.S.C.KY N0 . 7 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. T-3 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SMALL COMMERCIAL RATE SCHEDULE B 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial, small power and three-phase farm and/or residential service 
where available. (Also temporary services to construction jobs, fairs, carnivals, etc.). Includes lightning, 
heating and power subject to the established rules and regulations of the seller. Service under this schedule 
shall be limited to 50 KV A installed transformer capacity. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase and three-phase, 60 cycle at available secondary voltage. Motors 
having a rated capacity in excess of 10 horsepower must be three-phase. Where residential and commercial 
usage are metered as a single meter, all usage shall be billed under this schedule. 

RATES PER MONTH: 

Consumer Charge- No KWH Usage......................... $6.70 

Energy Charge: 
First 1,000 KWH per month @ ................... . 
All Over 1,000 KWH per month @ ... ............ . 

$0.06749 
$0.06202 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: As shown in APPENDIX B following these tariffs. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

(a) Single Phase Service shall be the "Consumer Charge- No KWH Usage" as stated in the rates per 
month. 

(b) Three Phase Service shall be determined by applying $0.80 per KV A of transformer capacity installed. 
The Seller may, if it so desires, install transformer(s) of capacity larger than required but in such case 
the consumers minimum bill shall be based on the standard transformer size which would have been . 
adequate for consumer's load. 

(Continued - Next Page) 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 12, 1993 DATE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COAfUisSfON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

PUaSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
SECTION 9 t1) . • 

BY:~ 

Issued by autho ity of an order of the Public Service Commission of n~ 
Kentucky in Case No. 92-516 dated April 5, 1993. \;\ 

~ 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

SOUTH KENTUCKY R . E.C.C. 
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 

EXHIBIT F 
PAGE 25 OF' 41 

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
P • S • C • KY NO • 7 
2nd REVISED SHEET NO. T-4 
CANCELLING P.S.C . KY N0.7 
1st REVISED SHEET NO.T-4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SMALL COMMERCIAL. RATE SCHEDULE B 

MARKETING RATE: A special marketing rate equal to 60% of the last step rate stated is available for 
specific marketing programs as approved by South Kentucky's Board of Directors. The marketing rate 
requires separate metering and an executed contract between the Member and the Cooperative. A sample 
contract is shown following these tariffs as APPENDIX D. This marketing rate is for energy purchased from 
the wholesale power supplier under their marketing rate and is for the below listed off·peak hours: 

·MONTHS· 

October through April 

May through September 

MARKETING RATE PER MONTH: 

ETS USAGE, all KWH per Month .................. $0.034 710 

OFF PEAK HOURS • EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00 p.m. 
10:00 p.m. to 7:00 am. 

10:00 p.m. to 10:00 am. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The rates stated are net. If payment is not made by the due date, the 
current month charges shall be increased by 5%. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN 0 1 1995 

DATE OF ISSUE: DECEMBER 1, 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 1995 

ISSUED BY: ___________________________________ PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case No. dated 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules 

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. 
SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501 

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
P.S.C. KY NO. 7 
1st REVISED SHEET NO. T-4 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY N0.7 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO.T-4 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
SMALL COMMERCIAL RATE SCHEDULE B 

MARKETING RATE: A special marketing rate equal to 60% of the last step rate stated is available for 
specific marketing programs as approved by South Kentucky's Board of Directors. The marketing rate 
requires separate metering and an executed contract between the Member and the Cooperative. A sample 
contract is shown following these tariffs as APPENDIX D. This marketing rate is for energy purchased from 
the wholesale power supplier under their marketing rate and is for the below listed off-peak hours: 

-MONTHS-

October through April 

May through September 

MARKETING RATE PER MONTH: 

ETS USAGE, all KWH per Month .................. $0.03721 

OFF PEAK HOURS · EST 

12:00 Noon to 5:00p.m. 
10:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m. 

10:00 p.m. to 10:00 am. 

(R) 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The rates stated are net. If payment is not made by the due date, the 
current month charges shall be increased by 5%. 

DATE OF ISSUE: APRIL 12, 1993 DATE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COWMSSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1993 

PUf)SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 f 1) 

ISSUED BY: ~~ ~ PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER 

Issued by au~ty ~an order of the Public Service Commission of ~ 
Kentucky in Case No. 92-516 dated April 5, 1993. nJ 

~ v"\ 


